Edition April 4, 1996
6251-365-1DS
HAL501...506, 508, 509,
HAL516...518
Hall Effect Sensor Family
Edition Feb. 16, 1999
6251-485-1DS
MICRONAS

The output turns low with the magnetic south pole on the
branded side of the package and turns high if the mag-
netic field is removed. The sensor does not respond to
the magnetic north pole on the branded side.
Unipolar Switching Sensors with Inverted Output:
The output turns high with the magnetic south pole on
the branded side of the package and turns low if the
magnetic field is removed. The sensor does not respond
to the magnetic north pole on the branded side.
1.3. Marking Code
All Hall sensors have a marking on the package surface
(branded side). This marking includes the name of the
sensor and the temperature range.
Type Temperature Range
A K E C
HAL501 501A 501K 501E 501C
HAL502 502A 502K 502E 502C
HAL503 503A 503K 503E 503C
HAL504 504A 504K 504E 504C
HAL505 505A 505K 505E 505C
HAL506 506A 506K 506E 506C
HAL508 508A 508K 508E 508C
HAL509 509A 509K 509E 509C
HAL516 516A 516K 516E 516C
HAL517 517A 517K 517E 517C
HAL518 518A 518K 518E 518C
1.4. Operating Junction Temperature Range
A: TJ = –40 °C to +170 °C
K: TJ = –40 °C to +140 °C
E: TJ = –40 °C to +100 °C